P R O F E S S I O N A L  S H O O T I N G  G R O U N D  A U T O M A T I O N
Order code: PPMU
Revision Date: 02.03.2021
File name: PPMU_ENG.pdf
Multi-Use Phono Pull
      User Manual
Phono Pull Unit – Multi Use
Order code: PPMU

Phono Pull Unit – Multi Use
Order code: PPMU
Payment: Secure chip cards CCSEC
Chip card loader, handheld CCC-2
Chip card loading software and chip card reader CCS
2.0 LEGEND:
LEGEND
FRONT:
F1: 2x16 DIGITS LCD DISPLAY
F2: ON/OFF
F3: RELEASE TIMER ON/OFF/ADJUST
F4: BLOCK TIMER ADJUST
F5: SLEEP/CONTINUE
F6: MICROPHONE SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENT
BACK:
B1: POWER IN
B2: RELEASE TO TRAP OR PAYMENT SYSTEM
B3: RESET COUNTER 1
B4: 5x MICROPHONE IN SOCKETS
RANGEMASTER SYSTEMS-Maxima WarenhandelsGmbH Web: www.rangemaster.at Phone:+43 699 10403204 Rev.date:02/03/21 Page: 3
8010 Graz, Dr. Robert Graf Straße 64/9, Austria/Europe Mail: info@rangemaster.at Fax:+43 720 920 195 Doc name: PPMU_ENG.doc
Phono Pull Unit – Multi Use
Order code: PPMU
3.0 INSTALLATION:
 Items
necessary:
 Multi-Use Phono Pull unit (PPMU)
 Power (220-240VAC) for external power supply (PS included)
 5 Microphones MIC00 with pedestals/tripods MIC03 (not included)
 Microphone cables of any type with 2 wires (approx 0,5mm² each)
 and cable connecting PPMU to trap (not included)
  1..5 microphone connectors (included)
 Plug for connecting cable to trap (included)
 Soldering iron & solder (not included)
 Small screwdriver (not included)
 Step1: Cut microphone cables and trap release cable to appropriate length
Please note: All microphone cables have to be of the same length and diameter of wires!
 Step2: Solder microphone cable with microphone connectors
 Step3: Connect microphone cables with the microphones
Please note:  Connecting less then 5 microphones will make the Phono pull “hyper-sensitive”
and “false positives” might occur due to ambient noise!
ALWAYS CONNECT ALL 5 MICROPHONES!
Also be aware, that minimum distance between adjacent microphones must be > 1,5m!
 Step4: Connect trap release cable to trap: